
General $1,004,180

Capital Outlay $840,991

Pension $250,326

Special Education $615,755

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.668

Owner Occupied $3.732

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.723

Special Education $1.200

Bond Redemption $1.859

Capital Outlay $2.620

2017 Payable 2018 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,910,182

$276,509

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,186,691Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2017 Payable 2018
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $445,482,890

Owner Occupied $76,588,354

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $69,274,599

Total $591,345,843

December 2017 Federal Child Count*

14.5

6.0%

47.0

$44,699Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 394.272

9-12 166.492

413.715

179.512

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 604.877 637.745

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment 639

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 26

District Dropout Rate 2.8%

% Special Needs Students* 20.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 33.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

36

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 412

Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment 591

Educational Funds $9,137

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 20.00

Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment 592.06

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

24

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

23.7

22.0

21.5

23.8

23.0
130

2017-2018 Profile of Redfield School District 56-4

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 44.113 44.518

502 E 2nd St, Redfield, SD  57469

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,759

as of 11/7/2018



Bond Redemption $1,346,000

Capital Projects $10,077,326

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,670,689

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$766,270

$131,464

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $178,022

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $4,375,112 $1,273,795

Local $1,798,496

County $22,183

State $1,994,140

Federal $295,922

Total $4,110,740

$1,587,528

$643

$20,000

$0

$738,447

$287

$329,914

$210,355

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,608,171 $1,279,002 $1,142

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$7,192

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$1,142

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$382,931

$452,107

$160,408

$10,924

$21,854

$0

$45,000

$33,263

$0

$0

$677,677

$0

$152,187

$103,426

$59,793

$60,655

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$810,231

$254,123

$8,025

$1,220,872 $0

$78,961

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$78,626 $0 $0 $0

$0 $81,205 $0 $0

$441,404 $282,913 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,571,926

$110,244

$0

$327,843

$361,571

$57,305

$0

$162,632

$77,868

$132,202

$6,105

$0

$0

$91,036

$677,580

$18,457

$0

$85,434

$115,671

$13,147

$0

$49,489

$10,273

$19,801

$467

$0

$0

$10,666

$39,640

$0

$0

$62,066

$40,359

$6,600

$179,998

$160,733

$84,728

$46,242

$0

$0

$0

$28,949

$147,813

$2,764

$0

$59,775

$23,002

$1,127

$0

$34,521

$40,292

$159,971

$620

$0

$0

$47,372

$78,961

$0

$0

$21,854

$0

$0

$9,978,532

$282,913

$45,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$14,930

$446

$0

$34,029

$7,040

$35,820

$0

$0

$2,023,677

$0

$3,898,732 $1,000,985 $2,115,942$10,407,260$649,315 $517,257

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Redfield School District 56-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$256,744 $289,194


